WHEREAS, each party will be responsible for supervision of its own employees performing

service’s under this Agreement; and

WHEREAS, as part of this joint nine (9) month initiative, NHA shall apply for reimbursement of
funds from all available sources; and

WHEREAS, the total amount of the contract shall not exceed Six Hundred Twenty-Seven
Thousand Six Hundred Nine Dollars and Sixty Cents ($627,609.60) based on upon the services of
two (2) police officers for three (3) eight (8) shifts. NHA shall contribute to the City for the
performance of the services under this MOU in current funds, in an amount not to exceed Five
Hundred Thousand Dollars and Zero Cents ($500,000.00);

[...]

Shared Service Agreement with the Newark Housing Authority, 500 Broad Street, Newark, New
Jersey 07102 to provide two (2) police officers to serve as Social Distancing Ambassadors and to
ensure the safety and protection of Newark Housing Authority residents in light of COVID-19, for an
amount not to exceed Six Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Six Hundred Nine Dollars and Sixty
Cents ($627,609.60) for a term of June 23, 2021 through December 31, 2021; Five Hundred
Thousand Dollars ($500,00.00) to be reimbursed by NHA to the City which may be extended by the
parties subject to Municipal Council approval.

2. The Agreement is ratified from June 23, 2021, to the date of adoption of this authorizing

[...]

Thereafter, the Director of the Department of Finance and/or the Director of the Office of
Management and Budget shall provide the Department of Public Safety with a Budgetary Refund to
its overtime budget.

5. The City shall be responsible for an amount up to One Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand Six
Hundred Nine Dollars and Sixty Cents ($127,609.60.) and the cost of providing motor transportation.
The funds will be drawn from the Police Division Overtime Budget:  011-190-1902-60060.

6. Pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:65-4(b), the Business Administrator and/or the Director of the
Department of Public Safety shall file with the City Clerk and the Division of Local Government